Wyman Cremation & Burial Chapel
115 S. Country Club Dr. Mesa, AZ 85210
Tel 480-668-2898 Fax 480-668-2897 AN 74

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of August 9, 2024

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any
funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must
buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing in the statement we provide describing the funeral
goods and services you selected.

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as cemetery services, flowers, and newspaper
notices. The prices for those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected. We
charge you for our services in buying these items except where prohibited by State Law. Discloser Notice for funeral services
agreement A.R.S. 32-1373 (B)

This establishment offers for sale caskets and outer burial container, which may be purchased and used, at your option, in connection with
the funeral services and final disposition of human remains however, except for State Health requirements (A.R.S. 36-136). The purchase
or use of our caskets or outer burial containers is not required by law.

Professional Services

Services of Funeral Director and Staff $850.00
Our charge includes arrangement of funeral and consultation with family and clergy, coordination with cemetery, crematory and/or other
parties involved in the final disposition; securing, preparation and filing of necessary notices, authorizations and consent including death
certificates; assistance with government and other claim forms, as needed. This fee for our services will be added to the total cost of the
funeral services you select. Such a fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or
receiving remains.

Embalming $295.00

Except in certain special cases, law does not require embalming. Embalming may be necessary however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does
not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial. If you selected a funeral which requires embalming, such as a
funeral with a viewing, you may have to pay for the embalming. You do not have to pay for embalming you did not approve if you selected
arrangements such as a direct cremation or immediate burial. If we charge for embalming, we will explain why in writing.

Other Preparation of the Body

Other services usually performed to prepare the body for viewing include:

Cosmetology, dressing, or simple hair dressing $135.00

Professional hair dressing $60.00

External disinfection (in preparing an unembalmed bodies for I.D. or Private Viewing) $95.00

Care of Autopsy remains $195.00

Special care of remains (As necessary) (Restorative Art per hour) $100.00
Facilities

(Weekdays from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM per day maximum of 3 hours)

Visitation Room $225.00
Chapel $250.00
Setup for indoor services other than the funeral home $250.00
Set up for graveside service $250.00
Additional charge for evening services $200.00
Additional charge for Saturday or Sunday services $300.00

Additional charge for Holiday services $500.00



Transportation

Prices shown are for within 25 miles unless otherwise stated.

Transfer of remains to the funeral home $240.00
Funeral Coach $250.00
Limousine or family car Call for Quote
Flower car $125.00
Utility vehicle (each use) $125.00
Transfer to or from airport (each use) $150.00
Special round trip transport of body (by request) $250.00
Additional mileage per vehicle $2.50

Direct Cremation

From $961.00 - $2846.00

Our charge for direct cremations (without ceremony) include removal of remains within 25 miles, professional care of remains, minimum
services of staff, basic facilities, and refrigeration (one day), transportation of remains to crematory and cremation fees. If you would like to
arrange a direct cremation you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers can be made of materials like fiberboard or
composition materials, with or without covering. The containers we offer are made of: Fiberboard, Plywood, cardboard, or solid wood.

Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser $961.00
Direct cremation with alternative cardboard container $1,061.00
Direct cremation with private view carboard container $1,481.00

Cremation fees of $170 are included in these prices but may be deducted if prepaid elsewhere.
All cremations will have a $15.00 charge added due to the Maricopa County Medical Examiner.

Immediate Burial

From $1199.00 - $9894.00

Our charge for immediate burial (without ceremony) includes removal of remains within 25 miles, professional care and refrigeration (one
day), transportation to a local cemetery, minimum services of staff basic facilities.

Immediate burial with casket or container provided by purchaser $1199.00
Immediate burial with minimum cloth covered $2244.00
Immediate burial with minimum steel non-protective casket $2559.00

Prepackages Funeral Options

Prices apply within 25 miles.
Traditional Funeral Service $2350.00

Includes transfer of remains, professional services of staff, embalming, preparation of remains, funeral coach,
visitation, funeral ceremony, and graveside services (but not the casket)
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Forwarding remains to another Funeral Home

Our charge for services includes removal of remains within 25 miles, embalming and preparation of decedent for
shipping, minimum services of staff, basic facilities, shipping container, transport to airport. Our charges do not
include airfare or burial casket.

Ship out $899.00

Receiving remains from another Funeral Home

Our charge for these services includes receipt of remains, minimum services of staff, unpacking, care and housing of
remains, basic facilities, transfer of remains to local cemetery or crematory. Our charges do not include burial casket,

or outer burial container.

Ship In $1044.00
Other services

Refrigeration/Shelter (each day) $50.00
Crematory Fee $170.00
Rental Casket with cremation inserts $695.00
Memorial service folders (per 100, includes printing) (Color photo additional) $90.00
Memorial services color photo formatting fee $70.00
Prayer cards (per 100) $80.00
Crucifix $30.00
Prepare and submit obituary notices $60.00
Flowers Call for Quote
Combination shipping container (no casket) $160.00
Casket shipping container (Air tray) $160.00
Anatomical Utility Pouch (Required on all Medical Examiner cases)/ Disaster Pouch $90.00

Shipping cremated remains through United States Postal Service $125.00
Scattering of cremated remains by funeral home $75.00
Placement of cremains into urn or jewelry provided by purchaser $30.00
International shipping paperwork $295.00
Solidified Remains $1995.00

Merchandise Price Range

Complete price lists are available at the Funeral Home for each category of merchandise.

A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home
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From $1045.00 - $8920.00
From $1050.00 - $13645.00
From $100.00 - $3145.00
Available from $25 and up



Notice

This Funeral establishment set the following conditions on its sales and services.
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. The prices on this Price List are effective for the dates shown and are subject

to change after that date.

. The Prices quoted require payment in full, prior to scheduling of any

arrangements. We accept MasterCard, Visa, personal check, and cash.

. We do not offer public viewing without embalming. We do charge $95.00 for a

private family viewing.
Caskets or containers provided by purchaser must meet requirements of
cemetery or crematory.

. We charge an additional $500.00 for any insurance payments or estate

payments.
Interest charge of 10% per month for any and all outstanding balance over 60
days.

This price list was given to me to keep prior to discussing funeral
arrangements or selection of any funeral goods or services.
(initials)

This price list was offered to me to keep prior to discussing funeral
arrangements, but I chose not to accept it. (initials)

Before ending the discussions concerning funeral goods and services, [ was
offered and (kept/did not keep) the consumer brochure entitled “Arizona
Funerals Information”. (initials)

Date: Signature:




